

NDPS - 35/2024

Order No. 40

dt.12.09.2024

This day is fixed for appearance and supply of copy.

“No step is taken on behalf of accused, Nisha.

None appears on repeated calls.

No step is taken on behalf of Ld. P.P.

Perused the case record.

Considered .

Surety is directed to produce the accused on the next date.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 22.11.2024 for appearance and supply of copy.

Dict. & corr. by me

Judge,special court
(NDPS Act.)
Alipurduar.

Judge,special court
(NDPS Act.)
Alipurduar