

N D P S - 35/2024(J)

Order no .41
dtd, 22.11.2024

Accused persons namely Nishar Khan is present by filing hazira.

Accused person is represented by Biki Sutradhar Ld Advocate , by
filing V-nama.

No step is taken by Ld. Special Penal PP .

Perused the case record.

Considered.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **12.02.2025** for Appearance and supply copy.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)
Alipurduar

Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)
Alipurduar