

NDPS – 35/2024

Order No. 43
Dtd. 17.02.2025

The date is fixed for appearance and report regarding seized vehicle.

Accused Nishar is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate, Miss. Alolika Nag, on behalf of the accused petitioner files petition praying for return of Seized Vehicle bearing Regd. No. HR 73 9808 on the ground stated there in.

Ld. Special Penal PP. Mr. Satyajit Das is present.

Report from I.O., Kumargram PS, received.

Let it be kept with the record.

Regular PO is on leave.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **24.02.2025** for hearing of petition.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (NDPS),
Alipurduar
(In-Charge)

Judge, Special Court (NDPS),
Alipurduar
(In-Charge)