

NDPS – 35/2024

Order No. 44
Dtd. 24.02.2025

The date is fixed for appearance and hearing of petition dtd. 17.02.2025.

Accused Nishar is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate, Miss. Alolika Nag, on behalf of the accused/ petitioner files petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated there in.

Ld. Special Penal PP. Mr. Samir Kr. Dutta is present.

Perused the case record and time petition. Considered.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **20.03.2025** for appearance, supply of accused copy and hearing of petition dtd. 17.02.2025.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (NDPS),
Alipurduar

Judge, Special Court (NDPS),
Alipurduar