

NDPS – 35/2024

Order No. 48
Dtd. 07.05.2025

Record is received by transfer from Ld Additional District and Sessions
Judge , 2nd court Alipurduar.

The date is fixed for appearance .

Accused Nishar is absent without any steps.

None represented the accused person.

Ld. Special Penal PP. Mr. Samir Kr. Dutta is present.

Perused the case, Considered.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **09.07.2025** for appearance id W/A.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (NDPS),
Alipurduar

Judge, Special Court (NDPS),
Alipurduar